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Ltrans’

State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023
Contract Number: 12-0T3704

Project ID: 1222000042
Location: 12-Ora-5,55,73-Var

ORANGE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Clean California beautification and safety project.

Page 1
02/10/2023

Contract Code: D
Number of Iltems: 29

DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 9 Total Number of Working Days: 180 Overrun/Underrun: -$96,563.50
Number of Bidders: 9 Engineers Est: $1,213,100.00 % Over/Under Est: -7.96%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,116,536.50 VC1200001415 YAKAR Phone (909)599-1612 SB PREF CLAIMED
689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD CSLB# 00909978
COVINA CA

2 $1,191,955.50 VC0000020938 GRIFFITH COMPANY Phone (714)984-5500 CC PREF CLAIMED
3050 E. BIRCH ST CSLB# 00000088
BREA CA 92821 Fax (714)854-0228

3 $1,193,780.00 VC0000010281 ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. Phone (714)641-4730 SB PREF CLAIMED
2098 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE A CSLB# 00822927
SANTA ANA CA 92705

4 $1,311,169.88 VC0000008215 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Phone (951)245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED

21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD
WILDOMAR CA 92595

CSLB# 576183



Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023
Contract Number: 12-0T3704

5

$1,420,926.00

$1,485,591.50

$1,698,300.00

$1,989,525.00

$2,192,080.70

VC1500004502

VC1300003513

VC0000008361

VC1600004192

VC2100000646

BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.
21353 MAYALL ST.
CHATSWORTH CA CA 91311

LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES
12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH
NOTH HOLLYWOOD CA 91605

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE
CORONA CA 92883

CALPROMAX ENGINEERING, INC.
650 N. ROSE DR.#186
PLACENTIA CA CA 92870

FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205
Irvine CA 92618

Phone (818)700-0304
CSLB# 00972065
Fax  (818)280-3444

Phone (818)475-0680
CSLB# 00969552

Phone (951)674-7352
CSLB# 00720483
Fax  (951)674-7495

Phone (714)573-4599
CSLB# 00995933

Phone (948)328-9758
CSLB# 00959988
Fax  (949)328-9768
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SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Number: 12-0T3704 02/10/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

I:\lecr:.1 (I‘:tc??e Item Description M%'!;S:e Eébig:]?itg/d Bid Amount

0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1,200.00 1,200.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 350.00 42,000.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 37,500.00 37,500.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 45,000.00 45,000.00
0005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 18,000.00 18,000.00
0006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00 4,000.00
0007 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 1,800.00 1,800.00
0008 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 9.0 200.00 1,800.00
0009 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
0010 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 210.0 325.00 68,250.00
0011 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS LUMP SUM 35,000.00 35,000.00
0012 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
0013 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 8,490.0 15.45 131,170.50
0014 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 1.4 500.00 700.00
0015 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 250.0 4.00 1,000.00
0016 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
0017 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
0018 015109 GRAVEL MULCH (CELLULAR CONFINEMENT) SQFT 34,200.0 3.88 132,696.00
0019 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 2,900.0 7.00 20,300.00
0020 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 3,350.0 49.00 164,150.00
0021 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
0022 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
0023 260303 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 170.0 125.00 21,250.00

0024 721810 SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE) CcYy 180.0 1,268.00 228,240.00



Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Contract Number:

0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

780450
800361
802560
803050
999990

12-0T3704

ROCK STAIN

CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD)
10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)

REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE

MOBILIZATION

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SQFT

LF

EA

LF

LS

71,000.0
140.0
2.0
140.0
LUMP SUM

0.88
75.00
2,800.00
10.00

75,000.00
Total
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62,480.00
10,500.00
5,600.00
1,400.00

75,000.00
1,116,536.50



Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023
Contract Number: 12-0T3704

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

Total:

Second
Bid Amount

1,500.00 1,500.00
175.00 21,000.00
35,000.00 35,000.00
55,000.00 55,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
700.00 700.00
600.00 5,400.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
410.00 86,100.00
34,000.00 34,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
17.75 150,697.50
120.00 168.00
14.00 3,500.00
18,000.00 18,000.00
12,000.00 12,000.00
5.60 191,520.00
3.50 10,150.00
62.00 207,700.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
130.00 22,100.00
845.00 152,100.00
0.90 63,900.00
82.00 11,480.00
3,700.00 7,400.00
11.00 1,540.00
76,000.00 76,000.00

$1,191,955.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
3,000.00 3,000.00
500.00 60,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
30,000.00 30,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
200.00 1,800.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
200.00 42,000.00
26,000.00 26,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
18.00 152,820.00
100.00 140.00
1.00 250.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
11.75 401,850.00
6.00 17,400.00
44.00 147,400.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
100.00 17,000.00
900.00 162,000.00
0.70 49,700.00
75.00 10,500.00
3,260.00 6,520.00
10.00 1,400.00
20,000.00 20,000.00

$1,193,780.00

Fourth
Bid

5,960.00
720.00
42,100.00
82,000.00
6,650.00
20,500.00
580.00
220.00
4,250.00
410.00
14,200.00
3,510.00
11.70
69.20
0.40
8,960.00
32,700.00
8.30
2.20
46.20
20,300.00
4,780.00
160.00
830.00
1.25
83.20
3,610.00
10.30
60,000.00

Amount
5,960.00
86,400.00
42,100.00
82,000.00
6,650.00
20,500.00
580.00
1,980.00
4,250.00
86,100.00
14,200.00
3,510.00
99,333.00
96.88
100.00
8,960.00
32,700.00
283,860.00
6,380.00
154,770.00
20,300.00
4,780.00
27,200.00
149,400.00
88,750.00
11,648.00
7,220.00
1,442.00
60,000.00

$1,311,169.88

Fifth
Bid

2,500.00
1,000.00
20,000.00
190,000.00
34,000.00
17,500.00
2,500.00
250.00
20,000.00
350.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
16.00
250.00
8.00
7,000.00
36,000.00
4.03
3.00
46.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
120.00
1,100.00
1.00
75.00
3,280.00
10.00
90,000.00
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Amount
2,500.00
120,000.00
20,000.00
190,000.00
34,000.00
17,500.00
2,500.00
2,250.00
20,000.00
73,500.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
135,840.00
350.00
2,000.00
7,000.00
36,000.00
137,826.00
8,700.00
154,100.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
20,400.00
198,000.00
71,000.00
10,500.00
6,560.00
1,400.00
90,000.00

$1,420,926.00



Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023
Contract Number: 12-0T3704

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

Total:

Sixth

Bid Amount
2,035.00 2,035.00
1,892.00 227,040.00
52,065.00 52,065.00
96,381.00 96,381.00
8,250.00 8,250.00
7,697.00 7,697.00
1,200.00 1,200.00
240.00 2,160.00
35,395.00 35,395.00
277.00 58,170.00
73,266.00 73,266.00
2,850.00 2,850.00
12.30 104,427.00
50.00 70.00
1.80 450.00
5,542.00 5,542.00
50,603.00 50,603.00
6.10 208,620.00
3.53 10,237.00
48.65 162,977.50
3,000.00 3,000.00
12,933.00 12,933.00
145.00 24,650.00
673.00 121,140.00
1.50 106,500.00
136.00 19,040.00
2,296.00 4,592.00
9.00 1,260.00
83,041.00 83,041.00

$1,485,591.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Seventh

Bid Amount
5,000.00 5,000.00
500.00 60,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
199,810.00 199,810.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
150.00 1,350.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
350.00 73,500.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
15.00 127,350.00
3,500.00 4,900.00
20.00 5,000.00
35,000.00 35,000.00
10,500.00 10,500.00
11.00 376,200.00
7.00 20,300.00
68.00 227,800.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
145.00 24,650.00
745.00 134,100.00
1.10 78,100.00
80.00 11,200.00
3,500.00 7,000.00
11.00 1,540.00
170,000.00 170,000.00

$1,698,300.00

Eight

Bid Amount
2,500.00 2,500.00
250.00 30,000.00
47,000.00 47,000.00
250,000.00 250,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
12,000.00 12,000.00
1,800.00 1,800.00
430.00 3,870.00
1,200.00 1,200.00
560.00 117,600.00
32,000.00 32,000.00
4,800.00 4,800.00
18.00 152,820.00
375.00 525.00
6.00 1,500.00
37,000.00 37,000.00
31,000.00 31,000.00
11.00 376,200.00
6.00 17,400.00
83.00 278,050.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
12,000.00 12,000.00
160.00 27,200.00
1,500.00 270,000.00
1.00 71,000.00
93.00 13,020.00
4,000.00 8,000.00
11.00 1,540.00
167,000.00 167,000.00

$1,989,525.00
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Ninth

Bid Amount
2,750.00 2,750.00
880.00 105,600.00
56,100.00 56,100.00
187,000.00 187,000.00
22,000.00 22,000.00
5,500.00 5,500.00
2,750.00 2,750.00
412.50 3,712.50
11,000.00 11,000.00
467.50 98,175.00
16,500.00 16,500.00
55,000.00 55,000.00
15.40 130,746.00
2,200.00 3,080.00
220.00 55,000.00
11,000.00 11,000.00
44,000.00 44,000.00
7.70 263,340.00
7.70 22,330.00
66.00 221,100.00
11,000.00 11,000.00
16,500.00 16,500.00
165.00 28,050.00
1,980.00 356,400.00
3.30 234,300.00
82.50 11,550.00
3,586.00 7,172.00
10.18 1,425.20
209,000.00 209,000.00

$2,192,080.70
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12-0T3704 PAGE S1
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)

SUN VALLEY CA 122954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA 122954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA 122954

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC
GARDENA CA 931953

SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 929061

SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 929061

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (23%)

ITEM 5 (100%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM 10 (50%)

ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) - TRANSPORTATION &
DISPOSAL



12-0T3704
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR
2/9/2023

PAGE S2
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361 ALCORN FENCE ITEM 26 (100%)

SUN VALLEY CA 122954

ALCORN FENCE ITEM 27 (100%)

SUN VALLEY CA 122954

ALCORN FENCE ITEM 28 (100%)

SUN VALLEY CA 122954

SIERRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

ARCADIA CA

NATINA
CASA GRANDE AZ

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

514938

1055617

931953

931953

931953

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (17.52%)

PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE



12-0T3704
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR
2/9/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S3
2/10/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000010281

TURBOSCAPE, INC.
LAKE ELSINORE CA

PRECISION SHOTCRETE INNOVATIONS

GARDEN GROVE CA

SOIL-TECH, INC.
LAS VEGAS NV

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC.

IRVINE CA

SAFETY NETWORK
FRESNO CA

851931

905976

933394

122954

122954

122954

1007017

787285

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 24 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)

ITEM 4 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)



12-0T3704
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR
2/9/2023

PAGE S4
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)
SUN VALLEY CA 122954
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 26-28
SUN VALLEY CA 122954
EWASTE DISPOSAL, INC. ITEM 10 (82%)
NEWPORT BEACH CA ABSENT
EWASTE DISPOSAL, INC. DISPOSAL OF Z-2 MATERIAL
NEWPORT BEACH CA ABSENT
SOIL TECH ITEM 25 (72%)
LAS VEGAS NV 933394
SOIL TECH ROCK STAIN
LAS VEGAS NV 933394
PRECISION SHOTCRETE ITEM 24 (100%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 905976
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)
FALLBROOK CA 1017741
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (90%)
FALLBROOK CA 1017741
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)
FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL
FALLBROOK CA

1017741

RAMP CLOSURES, HIGHWAY LANE CLOSURES, AND
ATTENUATOR TRUCK
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2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED




12-0T3704
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR
2/9/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S6
2/10/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC1200001415

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT
IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT
IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT
IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT
IRVINE CA

J&A STRUCTURES
CORONA CA

SOIL TECH
LAS VEGAS NV

1007017

1007017

1007017

1007017

1042551

933394

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (50%)

ITEM 5 (100%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM 24 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)
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12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003513 NATINA ITEM 71 (70%)

PALM DESERT CA

NATINA
PALM DESERT CA

TRINITY FENCE
RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE
RIVERSIDE CA

TROPICAL CREATIONS
SHERMAN OAKS CA

1055617

1055617

1062599

1062599

860349

FURNISH & APPLY STAIN, EXCLUDE SURFACE CLEANING

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEMS 26-28

ITEM 17 (100%)



12-0T3704 PAGE S8
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502 BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ITEM 9 (79%)

OAK GLEN, CA

BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
OAK GLEN, CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
SAN DIEGO CA

SOIL TECH INC
LAS VEGAS CA

SOIL TECH INC
LAS VEGAS CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1068621

1068621

1046197

1046197

1046197

1046197

1046197

1046197

933394

933394

22954

STREET SWEEPING

ITEM 1 (72%)

ITEM 6 (48%)

ITEM 7 (60%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

ITEM 25 (67.6%)

ROCK STAIN

ITEM 26 (100%)
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12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004502 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 27 (99.4%)

SUN VALLEY CA 22954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 28 (92.5%)

SUN VALLEY CA 22954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, VINYL-CLAD)

SUN VALLEY CA 22954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 10" CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)

SUN VALLEY CA 22954

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE

SUN VALLEY CA 22954

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 3 (91%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 787285

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 4 (62.4%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 787285

SAFETY NETWORK CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BAKERSFIELD CA 787285

SAFETY NETWORK TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

BAKERSFIELD CA 787285



12-0T3704

PAGE S10

12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600004192 SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC. ITEM 11 (100%)

ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC.
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC.
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC.
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC.
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

SEIRRA LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT INC
ARCADIA CA 514938

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 12 (100%)

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 14 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 21 (100%)

ITEM 22 (100%)



12-0T3704 PAGE S11
12-ORA-5,55,73-VAR 2/10/2023
2/9/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1600004192 SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)

GARENDA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARENDA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARENDA CA

SOIL TECH
LAS VEGAS NV

SOIL TECH
LAS VEGAS NV

SOIL TECH
LAS VEGAS NV

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

931953

931953

931953

933394

933394

933394

122954

122954

122954

ITEM 4 (38%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 29 (7%)

MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL- FOR SOIL TECH ONLY)

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)

SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY
SUN VALLEY CA

122954

122954

ITEM 27 (100%)
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